

Request title: Mortuary Information

Date of Response: 27th November 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

1. How many bodies have been stored in your mortuary/mortuaries over the past 5 financial years? (please break down by year)

Please see the table below:

Year	Total
2014/15	2163
2013/14	2175
2012/13	2190
2011/12	2051
2010/11	1970

2. How many bodies are there currently in your mortuary/mortuaries which have been unclaimed for more than a year?
None.
3. Please provide the length of time they have been in the mortuary and the reason they are still there.
Not applicable.
4. I would also like the following information included: cause of death, age when they died and (if possible) the name of the deceased.
Not applicable.